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[Abstract] Objective The purpose of this study was to compare the effects of different concentrations of green tea
on salivary flow rate and pH value. Methods 20 healthy college students aged from 18 to 25 were included in this
study, at State Key Laboratory of Oral Diseases, West China College of Stomatology, Sichuan University. Salivary flow
rate and pH value were measured between 21: 00 and 22: 00 after drinking water, low, medium, and high concentration
of green tea. Results Female salivary flow rates in low and medium concentration group were significant higher than
that in high concentration group and water group (F =5.20, P < 0.01). There was no significant difference in male sali-
vary flow rates among 4 groups (F = 1.810, P = 0.143). Salivary pH value in 3 green tea groups were lower than that in
water group (F =3.50, P =0.02), with no significant difference among them. Conclusion Low and medium concentra-
tion green tea prevent decrease of salivary flow rate in healthy women but not in males. Salivary pH lowers after drink-
ing different concentrations of green tea.
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Table 1  The experimental time record
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Figure 1 ~Women salivary flow rate after drinking differ-

ent concentration of green tea
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Figure 2 The curves of the salivary pH-time
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Table 2 Saliva flow rate of women after drinking different concentration of green tea x s, mL/min
B 1] B2
4151 SFHMHE FAH P{E
t0 tl 2 3 4 6 t7 8 t9
K41 0.32+£0.150.28 £0.16 0.26 + 0.11 0.27 £0.12 0.26 £ 0.10 0.26 + 0.12 0.26 £ 0.12 0.27 £ 0.10 0.25 + 0.12 0.22 + 0.11 0.27 £0.12 1.38 0.19
fRHEFEEZSAKZL Y 0.25+0.130.27+0.130.25£0.11 0.27 £0.13 0.31 £0.150.31 £0.150.31 £0.22 0.28 + 0.14 0.27 + 0.12 0.30 + 0.17 0.28 + 0.14 0.67 0.73
YR EEZE KLY 0.25+0.110.29 £0.120.27 0.120.27 +0.120.30 £ 0.14 0.31 £ 0.15 0.26 + 0.10 0.30 = 0.12 0.27 + 0.12 0.27 + 0.15 0.28 £ 0.12 0.75 0.66
EEES KA 0.26+0.170.25+0.160.24 £0.130.25 £0.130.26 £ 0.13 0.24 £ 0.11 0.24 £ 0.11 0.25 = 0.15 0.24 + 0.12 0.25 + 0.13 0.25 = 0.13 0.11 0.99
- H{E 0.28 £0.140.28 0.130.27 + 0.11 0.28 £ 0.120.29 £ 0.12 0.29 + 0.12 0.27 + 0.14 0.29 £ 0.12 0.27 £ 0.11 0.27 + 0.14 0.27 +0.14”  0.70*’ 0.87%
FAG 1.45 0.33 0.35 0.16 1.74 1.65 0.95 0.45 1.79 5.20°
) (F=1.62,P=0.03)"

PIH 0.23 0.80 0.78 0.91 0.16 0.18 0.41 0.71 0.15 0.00”’

E D) MR R S KL LB ZE AT BT T (P < 0.05) 52) - TR F A THREA PAE;3)  SCH AN F A THREA P (E

R3 YA I Z K5 W pH (E

Table 3 Saliva pH after drinking the tea in different concentrations xts
. DL . A A
Al 10 tl 2 13 4 16 17 18 i Fii Pl
KL 7.38+£0.36 7.51+£0.41 7.42+0.34 7.44+0.35 7.38+0.37 7.41+0.35 7.41+0.34 7.41+£0.35 7.41+£0.39 7.37£0.40 7.38+0.54 0.51 0.56
R EE AR ALY 7.23+0.32 7.27+0.30 7.31£0.47 7.25+0.41 7.24+0.38 7.30+0.37 7.20+0.34 7.23+0.35 7.22+0.37 6.97+129 7.22+0.42 0.87 0.40
TPHRBERKALY 7.19+0.22 7.27+0.32 7.23+0.31 7.24+0.35 7.22+0.33 7.22+0.30 7.26+0.34 7.22+0.37 7.22+0.30 7.26+0.36 7.23+0.31 0.75 0.63
AR 7.33£0.36 7.30+0.39 7.21+0.41 7.19+0.36 7.20+0.40 7.19+0.37 7.20+0.38 7.22+0.35 7.22+0.39 7.13+0.41 7.24+0.34 1.18 0.31
TFHIE 7.28+0.33 7.30+0.37 7.27+0.36 7.25+0.34 7.25+0.34 7.26+0.36 7.25+0.38 7.27+0.43 7.30+0.48 7.24+0.71 7.27+0.42” 1.14” 0.33%
F{H 2.46 2.80 2.11 1.48 2.00 2.42 2.26 2.49 222 3.50”
(F=0.85,P=0.57)"
PiA 0.06 0.04 0.10 0.22 0.12 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.02”

E D) MR pH (E S KA LR ZE AR EE (P <0.05) 5 2) : ERUN Y FETHEN PIE; 3)  SCHAN K FETHEN PIE.
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